

Moss & Barnett

For more information contact:

Deborah J. Weinstock Marketing Manager Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association 150 South Fifth Street Suite 1200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158 Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Margaret H. Garborg Joins Moss & Barnett

Minneapolis, MN (April 27, 2016) – Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is pleased to announce that Margaret (Maggie) H. Garborg has joined the firm's real estate department, focusing her practice on real estate financing transactions. Garborg primarily advises lenders regarding financing and refinancing of multifamily housing projects and sale of loans to secondary market investors such as the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation. Garborg received her J.D. from the University of Colorado Law School and her B.A. from The College of William and Mary.

About Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is a full-service business law firm dedicated to serving its clients with quality legal services based on a tradition of *Professional Excellence* + Teamwork. Clients of the firm have come to expect the highest standards of professionalism, along with skilled, innovative legal services. The firm is located in downtown Minneapolis and features 75+ attorneys and paralegals representing clients as advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.